2 pm

3 pm

4 pm

5pm

6 pm

7 pm

Preparing for the Trade Show

Schedule

Wednesday 8

Tuesday 7 october

october

Thursday 9
october

Sunday
12 october

Saturday
11 october

Friday
10 october

7.0 am dismantling

2pm -bare stands

2pm - turnkey stands
arrival

7pm

8 pm

9 pm

10 pm

11 pm

12 pm

10pm assembly ending
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6.30pm

EXHIBITORS : 8:00 am - 9:00 am
9.30 am

9.30 am

1pm end of
dismantling

6.30pm 6.30pm

12 pm

All waste (carpets, demolition rubble, adhesives, etc) must be removed by 12:00 PM
on Sunday 12 october.

The storage spaces and rental fumiture of tumkey stands must be emptied of all
their contents on the evening when the trade show closes, by 8:00 PM on Saturday
11st october at the latest.

Exhibitors and their service providers must follow the organiser schedule to access
to the venue during the build-up and dismantling periods.

g

Electrical Power up - Limited power supply:
Build-up:

Wednesday 08 th october 2025:

2:00 PM AM to 8:00 PM

Opening:
09th 10th & 115t october 2025:
9:00 AM to 7:00PM

The power supply for your ESSENTIEL
(3Kw), EASY (3Kw) stand is intermitent
IDENTITY (4Kw) is permanent.



Preparing for the Trade Show

Reverse schedule

Actions

To be done no later than

Contact

Submit the name of your decorator

24 september 2025

Trade show exhibitor area

Exhibitors Platform

Choose furniture To be done as soon as possible. CAMERUS ExhibitorsPlatform—>Furniture
Mark-up/closing dates for orders
from different
service providers
Submit your stand design 08 september 2025 DECOPLUS w.decoplus@free.fr
Fire safety
Equipment in operation 07 September 2025 HANDISECUR’ handisecur@icloud.com

Supplementary insurance

07 September 2025

Customer service

Helpdesk Form (salonreeduca.com)

Safety instructions

07 September 2025

Trade show online Exhibitor Space

Exhibitors Platform

Park services

26 September 2025

VIPARIS website

Exhibitors Platform

Services and Additional options

Tobe doneas soon as ossible.

Mark-up/closing dates for orders from
different service providers

Forms on the online Exhibitor Space

Exhibitors Platform - SET UP

LOGIPASS
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11 october 2025

Online one month before the show

Link to website



