Preparing for the Trade Show

Schedule

	Tuesday 7 october	Wednesday 8 october	Thursday 9 october	Friday 10 october	Saturday 11 october	Sunday 12 october
8am						7.0 am dismantling
9am			EXHIBITORS	: 8:00 am – 9:00 ar	n	
10 am			9.30 am	9.30 am	9.30 am	
11 am						
12 am						
1 pm						1pm end of
2 pm	2pm –bare stands	2pm – turnkey stands arrival				dismantling
3 pm						
4 pm						
5 pm						
6 pm						
7 pm	7pm		6.30pm	6.30pm	6.30pm	
8 pm						
9 pm]					
10 pm]	10pm assembly ending				
11 pm					12 pm	
12 pm						

IX France

EXHIBITORS Guide - REEDUCA 2025

All waste (carpets, demolition rubble, adhesives, etc.) must be removed by 12:00 PM on Sunday 12 october.

The storage spaces and rental furniture of turnkey stands must be emptied of all their contents on the evening when the trade show closes, by 8:00 PM on Saturday 11st october at the latest.

Exhibitors and their service providers must follow the organiser schedule to access to the venue during the build-up and dismantling periods.



Electrical Power up - Limited power supply: Build-up:

Wednesday 08 th october 2025: 2:00 PM AM to 8:00 PM

Opening: 09th, 10th & 11st october 2025: 9:00 AM to 7:00PM

The power supply for your ESSENTIEL (3Kw), EASY (3Kw) stand is intermitent IDENTITY (4Kw) is permanent.

Warning! No power supply on Tuesday 8th october. If necessary, you can order an additional electrical connection to VIPARIS: www.viparisstore.com

You have booked a space-only stand? Remember to order an electical connection from VIPARIS: www.viparisstore.com Preparing for the Trade Show

Reverse schedule

Actions	To be done no later than	Contact		
Submit the name of your decorator	24 september 2025	Trade show exhibitor area	Exhibitors Platform	
Choose furniture	To be done as soon as possible. Mark-up/closing dates for orders from different service providers	CAMERUS	Exhibitor s Platform → Furniture	
Submit your stand design	08 september 2025	DECOPLUS	w.decoplus@free.fr	
Fire safety Equipment in operation	07 September 2025	HANDISECUR'	handisecur@icloud.com	
Supplementary insurance	07 September 2025	Customer service	Helpdesk Form (salonreeduca.com)	
Safety instructions	07 September 2025	Trade show online Exhibitor Space	Exhibitors Platform	
Park services	26 September 2025	VIPARIS website	Exhibitors Platform	
Services and Additional options	To be done as soon as ossible. Mark-up/closing dates for orders from different service providers	Forms on the online Exhibitor Space	<u>Exhibitors Platform</u> \rightarrow SET UP	
LOGIPASS	11 october 2025	Online one month before the show	Link to website	



EXHIBITORS Guide - REEDUCA 2025